

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6053/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in MA No. 13/2006 in RP No. 3323/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ,U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHMDEO SHAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)  
COURT MASTER